
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:259
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2007
PERMISSION TO PRIVATE AIRLINES TO FLY ABROAD
Saradgi Shri Iqbal Ahmed

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a): whether the Government has decided to amend the existing guidelines for allowing private carriers to fly abroad;

(b): if so, the details alongwith the reasons therefor; and

(c): the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) and (c): Do not arise.
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